

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3132
Description: HMA Overlay (1.5") Approx. 4000' x 21' with 1 foot gravel shoulders
Location: 67th Ave From 26th St. to CR 652 - Antwerp Twp
Projects(s): 489.3132

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$113,700.00	-2.95%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$117,163.00	0.00%	3.04%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$133,000.00	13.51%	16.97%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company Bid Price	Total	(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
0002	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
0003	2020003	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	1	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0004	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
0005	2047051	_ Selective Tree Trimming	1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$27,250.00	\$27,250.00
0006	2057002	Shoulder Prep	80	Sta	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.50	\$4,120.00
0007	3070121	Shoulder, Ci II	200	Ton	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.50	\$5,300.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
0008	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	680	Syd	\$8.00	\$5,440.00	\$7.10	\$4,828.00	\$6.00	\$4,080.00
0009	5010056	HMA, 5E1	950	Ton	\$68.00	\$64,600.00	\$68.30	\$64,885.00	\$65.00	\$61,750.00
0010	8110232	Pavt Mrlkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	8,000	Ft	\$0.12	\$960.00	\$0.10	\$800.00	\$0.10	\$800.00
0011	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
0012	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$113,700.00		\$117,163.00		\$133,000.00